

Sessions case no. 267/23
S.T No. 05(02)2026
R. no-2/24
CNR No – WBBB09000009-2024

14
01.07.26

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W No.1.
All the three accused persons namely Ashoke Bauri, Dinu Bauri and Mira Bauri on court bail are present with their Ld. Advocate by filing hazira.
Ld. P.P. in charge is present by filing hazira.
Ld. Advocate for the Defence is present in Court today.
No witness turned up to day before this court.
Ld. P.P. In-Charge verbally prays for another date of evidence of C.S.W. No. 1.
Prayer is allowed.
Accordingly the case is adjourned for this day.
Record is fixed on **21.09 2026** for evidence of C.S.W. 1.
Ld. P.P in charge is requested to take necessary steps for the appearance of the witness on the date fixed.
All the accused persons on court bail to remain present before this court positively.

J.O. Code-W.B 00905
ADJ Fast Track Court
Dubrajpur Birbhum